

WPIL No.219 of 2018

**Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.**

**Hon'ble Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.**

Mr. Gopal K. Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Paresh Tripathi, Chief Standing Counsel for the State.

Mr. Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel for respondent no.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests time till Tuesday to remove the defects.

Post this matter on 11.12.2018.

**(Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.) (Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)**

07.12.2018

Sukhbant