

WPPIL No. 219 of 2018

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Sri Gopal K. Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Admit.

Sri Pradeep Joshi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand, takes notice for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Sri Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel takes notice for respondent no. 4.

Issue notice to respondent no. 5 returnable in three weeks.

Post after three weeks.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

11.12.2018

Rathour

(Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)

11.12.2018