

WPIL No. 219 of 2018

with

CLMA No. 18050/2018 (Interim Relief Application)

IA No. 1614/2019 (Misc. Application with counter affidavit)

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Gopal K. Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Paresh Tripathi, Chief Standing Counsel for the State/respondent no. 1 to 3.

Mr. Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel for respondent no. 4.

Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal, learned counsel for respondent no. 5.

Mr. G.K. Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner requests three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel for the fourth respondent, states that the copy of the counter affidavit will be filed in the Registry during the course of the day.

Post this matter after three weeks.

Counter affidavit of other respondents, in the meanwhile.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

(Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)

08.03.2019