

Miscellaneous Application with C.A. No. 3233 of 2019

In

WPPIL No. 219 of 2018

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Kailash Chandra, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal, learned counsel for respondent no. 5.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 5 is taken on record. Application made therefor stands disposed of.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of respondent no. 5.

Learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel seeks three weeks' time to file counter affidavit on behalf of the State.

Post after three weeks.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

15.03.2019

(Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)

15.03.2019

Rahul