

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS |
|---------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p data-bbox="678 427 997 456"><u>WPPIL No. 219 of 2018</u></p> <p data-bbox="678 486 1321 566"><u>Shri Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, ACJ.</u> <u>Shri Narayan Singh Dhanik, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="678 584 1401 665">Mr. Gopal K Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="678 672 1401 790">Mr. J.C. Pandey, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent no. 1 to 3.</p> <p data-bbox="678 797 1401 878">Mr. Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel for the respondent no. 4.</p> <p data-bbox="678 884 1401 1126">In course of hearing, it is pointed out that since 2019 Act has been repealed and the Badrinath and Kedarnath Temple Act, 1939 has been restored, a new committee has been formed under the original Act.</p> <p data-bbox="678 1133 1401 1294">In that view of the matter, Mr. Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel wants to take further instructions from respondent no. 4 regarding the case.</p> <p data-bbox="762 1301 1102 1330">List on 09.03.2022.</p> <p data-bbox="678 1337 1401 1543">None appears for the respondent no. 5 today. Hence, if nobody appears for respondent no. 5 on the next date, appropriate order shall be passed in his absence.</p> <p data-bbox="683 1675 1394 1756">(N.S. Dhanik, J.) (S.K. Mishra, ACJ.) 23.02.2022</p> <p data-bbox="678 1783 715 1812">A/-</p> |