

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	07.05.2026		<p><b>WPMB No. 791 of 2025</b>  Shri Badrinath Dimri Dharmik Kendriya Panchayat and another. <span style="float: right;">---Petitioners</span></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>State of Uttarakhand and others. <span style="float: right;">.....Respondents</span></p> <p>With  WPPIL No. 219 of 2018</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Sri Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPMB No. 791 of 2025.</li> <li>2. Sri Gopal K. Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPPIL No. 219 of 2018.</li> <li>3. Sri Sumit Kumar, learned counsel holding brief of Sri Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 &amp; 3 in WPMB No. 791 of 2025.</li> <li>4. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file counter-affidavit.</li> <li>5. Learned counsel for the petitioners in WPMB No. 791 of 2025 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit in response to the counter-affidavit of respondent No. 1.</li> <li>6. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner in WPPIL No. 219 of 2018, he is also granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</li> <li>7. List after two weeks.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b>  07.05.2026  Rathour </p> <p style="text-align: right;"> <b>(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)</b>  07.05.2026 </p>

--	--	--	--